Calgary Arts Academy

Knob Hill Elementary School Campus Rosscarrock Middle School
2036 20 Ave. SW 1406 40 Street SW
403.229.3010 403.235.1984

ROUTE: A BUS: GREEN
EFFECTIVE: AUG. 21, 2024 REVISED: 06/04/2024

AM First Bell: 8:33 AM AM First Bell: 8:45 AM

PM Pull Away: 3:05 PM PM Pull Away: 3:15 PM
RUN: RUN GOES TO KNOB HILL THEN ROSSCARROCK

NO TRANSFERS - DO NOT PICK UP ANY STUDENTS AT KH

Stop Stop Time Description
1 07:25 AM SB FALCONRIDGE BLVD AFTER TARACOVE ESTATES DR NE@CT#9438
2 07:28 AM SB FALCONRIDGE BLVD NE AFTER CASTLEBROOK DR NE@CT#7284
3 07:36 AM SB 52 STREET NE AFTER RUNDLEHORN DR @CT#8156
4 07:38 AM SB 52 STREET NE AFTER MARBANK DR NE @CT#6359
5 07:47 AM SB 44 STREET SE AFTER 8 AVE SE @CT#4493
6 07:51 AM WB 17 AVE SE AFTER 36 STREET @CT#5825
7 08:01 AM NB 19 STREET NE AFTER S. ARM OF MATADOR CRES @CT#7496
8 08:05 AM SB 10 STREET NE WEST OF CHILD AVE NE
9 08:15 AM WB 6 AVE SE AFTER 3 STREET SE @CT#5999
10 08:30 AM SCHOOL: KNOB HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CAMPUS
11 08:40 AM SCHOOL: ROSSCARROCK MIDDLE SCHOOL
@ GESIAN  CResee R e
RUN: RUN STARTS AT ROSSCARROCK
ARRIVE BY 3:05 PM TO RC; PULL AWAY 3:15 PM
Stop Stop Time Description
. ST SNBSS )
2 03:15 PM SCHOOL: ROSSCARROCK MIDDLE SCHOOL
ave  GRITRR  peeeEeaRReBUBATIONGENINES
4 03:30 PM EB 9 AVE SE AFTER CENTRE STREET S. @CT#7380
(IN FRONT OF CALGARY TOWER)
5 03:33 PM NB 3 STREET SE BEFORE 7 AVE SE @CT#2653

Please be at stop 5 minutes before times listed. Bus will leave within that 5 minute windew:

(CENTRAL PUBLIC LIBRARY)
03:40 PM NB 10 STREET NE BEFORE CHILD AVE NE.



RUN:  RUN STARTS AT ROSSCARROCK
ARRIVE BY 3:05 PM TO RC; PULL AWAY 3:15 PM
Stop Stop Time Description
7 03:44PM  SB 19 ST NE AFTER 8 AVE @ CT#6019
8 03:55PM  EB 19 AVE. SE AFTER 33 STREET SE
(NORTH OF KOREAN PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH)
9 04:00PM  EB 8 AVE SE AFTER 47 STREET SE @CT#4336
(FOREST LAWN PUBLIC LIBRARY)
10 04:09 PM NB 52 STREET NE AFTER MADIGAN DR NE @ BUS STATION
11 04:11 PM NB 52 STREET AFTER RUNDLEHORN DR @CT#6384
12 04:199PM  NB FALCONRIDGE BLVD NE AFTER FALWORTH RD NE@CT#7280
13 04:22PM  NB FALCONRIDGE BLVD NE AFTER TARACOVE ESTATES DR NE@CT#9452

Please be at stop 5 minutes before times listed. Bus will leave within that 5 minute windaw:



